invested approximately one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plainfield 
09A, LLC on or about April 1, 2012, in exchange for an 8.648% interest in and to 
the property. 

t) Dennis Anderson, a resident of Wilmington, North Carolina, invested 
approximately sixty-eight thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($68,750.00) in 
Plainfield 09A, LLC on or about July 10, 2012, in exchange for a 5.288% interest 
in and to the property. 

u) Steven Miller, a resident of Mooresville, North Carolina, invested approximately 
one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plainfield 09A, LLC on or about

[...]

y) Eugene Risser, a resident of Lititz, Pennsylvania, invested approximately one 
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plainfield 09A, LLC on or about June 
26, 2013, in exchange for a 7.553% interest in and to the property. 

z) Gerald Deardorff, a resident of York, Pennsylvania, invested approximately one 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) in Plainfield 09A, LLC on or 
about July 1, 2013, in exchange for an 11.299% interest in and to the property. 

aa) Philip Vineyard, a resident of Charleston, South Carolina, invested approximately 
three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000.00) in Plainfield 09A, LLC on or about

[...]

n) Kristina Kapur-Mauleon and Luis Mauleon, residents of Ithica, New York, invested 

approximately one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A 
Junior, LLC on or about January 15, 2009. 

o) Dublin Realty Company, Inc., a company based in Charlotte, North Carolina, invested 

approximately five hundred and seventy-thousand dollars ($570,000.00) in Plaza Mall 
North 08A Junior, LLC on or about January 20, 2009. 

p) David and Barbara Landis, residents of Lititz, Pennsylvania, invested approximately fifty 

thousand dollars ($50,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about January

[...]

w) Douglas & Michelle Shuff, residents of Lebanon, Pennsylvania, invested approximately 

fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about 
February 5, 2009. 

x) Meeting Street Properties, LLC (John Beall), a company based in Blowing Rock, North 

Carolina, invested approximately one hundred sixty-three thousand dollars ($163,000.00) 
in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about February 1, 2009. 

y) Coleen Hurst, a resident of Lancaster, Pennsylvania, invested approximately three hundred 

thousand dollars ($300,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about April 10,

[...]

ii) Daniel Brittain, a resident of Hickory, North Carolina, invested approximately one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about 
September 13, 2013. 

jj) Kurtz Hersch, a resident of Monee, Illinois, invested approximately one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about 
September 13, 2013. 

kk) Martin Rosenbaum, a resident of Lone Tree, Colorado, invested approximately one 
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about 
September 16, 2013.

[...]

pp) Rex and Kimberly Stump, residents of Mooresville, North Carolina, invested 
approximately two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A 
Junior, LLC on or about November 11, 2013. 

qq) The Eisen Steele Family Trust, LLC, a company based in Englewood, Colorado, invested 
approximately one hundred and thirty-two thousand dollars ($132,000.00) in Plaza Mall 
North 08A Junior, LLC on or about December 1, 2013. 

rr) 3855 Forest, LLC (Donald Kaufmann), a company based in Englewood, Colorado, 
invested approximately one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 
08A Junior, LLC on or about May 1, 2014. 

ss) Stoltzfus Properties, LLC (Al Stoltzfus), a company based in Washington, Utah, invested 
approximately one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) in Plaza Mall 
North 08A Junior, LLC on or about July 1, 2014. 

tt) Aaron Steinberg, a resident of Denver, Colorado, invested approximately one hundred and 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or 
about May 5, 2015. 

uu) Leora Rosenbaum, a resident of Denver, Colorado, invested approximately one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000.00) in Plaza Mall North 08A Junior, LLC on or about May 
15, 2015.